MACHINE
P ICKUP

LINE
:NO«

NOoOUDLWN -

51
54

95

| LINE
' NDe

NOU e WN -

51
Sa

95

ITEM

FENCE

WATER SYSTEM( 3)

BEARN
SHED

WORKING PENS
STOCK TRAILER
STOCK SPRAYER
COW RAISED
BULL PURCHASED
HEIFER RAISED

HORSE

FENCE

WATER SYSTEM(3)

BARN
SHED

WORKING PENS
STOCK TRAILER
STOCK SPRAYER
COwW RAISED
BULL PURCHASED
HEIFER RAISED

HORSE

(13

ITEM
(13)

C

HOURLY COST SUMMARY

SIZE
0.50

PURCHA
PRICE
53555

SE SALVAGE
VALUE
1971,

YEARS
OWNED
4.

FOR IMPLEMENTS AND POWER UNITS

ANNUAL
HOURS
USED
500,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---11

DEPR./
HOUR
1692

INTEREST/
HOUR
0.733

ANNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR EQUIPMENT AND LIVESTOCK--BUDGET NUMBER 11

SIZE

1.00
1.00
1200.00
100000
1,00
18.00
S0.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

UNIT

MILE
DOL «
SQFT
SQFT
DOL
FEET
GAL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

LIST

PRICE

2500.00
4000.00
5000.00
3000.00
3000.00
3000.00
600.00
500.00
1300.00
400.00
300.00

DEPREC-
IATION

100.00
124,00
166,67
100.00
150.00
250.00
60.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
18.75

INTEREST

125.00
220.00
250.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
30.00
50.00
130.00
40.00
22.50

ANNUAL CHARGZS MADE IN THIS BUDGET

SIZE
1.00
1.00

1200.00
1000.00
1.00

18.00

50.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

UNIT
MILE
DOL .
SQFT
SQFT
DOL «
EEET
GAL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

NUMBER
ITEMS
13.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1,000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
3.000

PROPOR.

CHARGED
0.001
0.001
C.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
1.000
0.034
O.130
0.004

OWNERSHP
CHARGES
1.54
0.53
0.20
0.12
0.17
0.27
0.06
7+50
0.67
0.78
0.29

INSUR-
ANCE

6e25
11.00
12.50
7+50
7«50
7250
1.50
250
650
2.00
1.12

TAXES

12.50
22.00
25.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
3.00
5.00
13.00
4.00
2.25

FOR EQUIPMENT AND

OPERATNG INTEREST

CHARGES
0.06
0.01
0.00
0.00
000
0.04
0.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

CHARGES
l.62
0«66
0.25
0.15
0a15
0.15
0.02
S50.00
4.46
S.20
0.29

INSe/
HOUR
0.044

TAXES/
HOUR
0.107

110409100110

FUEL

REPAIRS AND LUBE

5.00
4 .80
167
1.00
3,00
37 « 50
3.00
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

LIVESTOCK

LABOR HOURS

CHARGED
0.10
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.01
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

000
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

110409100

TOTAL
OWNER
SHIP/
HOUR
1.84

HOURS TOT OWN-
LABOR ERSHP/YR ATING/YR

- B«00
0.0

0.0
8.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

118.75
177.00
204.17
122.50
172 .50
272.50
68 .50
750
19.50
6 .00
22.12

110

PERFORM

RATE

HOUR /

ACRE
3 1.000

TOT OPER-

S.00
4.80
167
1.00
3.00
37.50
3.00
0.0
o‘o
0.0
0.0

OPe.
COST
PER
HOUR
7925



7/

SHEEP PRODUCTION TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN REGION
PROJECTED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ANIMAL UNIT=*

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

l« GROSS RECEIPTS

wOOoL 1.00

LAMBS

CULL EWES

DEER LEASE 1.00
TOTAL

2. VARIABLE COSTS

RANGE CUBES
PROT. SUPPLEMENT
VET MEDICINE
SHEARING
MARKETING

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY({FUEL , LUBEsREP)
EQUIPMENT (FUEL s LUBEsREP)
LABORs, TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR, EQUIPMENT

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPERo.CAP. 5
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

3e INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

4,4 FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT

INT ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT: ON OTHER EQUIPMENT

DEPR. ON RAM PURCHASED
DEPRs ON HORSE
DEPRe. ON DTHER EQUIP.

OTHER FCs MACH & EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

Se TOTAL COSTS

6« NET RETURNS

100X LAMB CROPs; 1 RAM TO 33 EWES,

70,00
100,00

UNIT

LBe
LBoe
LBe
ACRE

LBoe

LB

DOL .«
HEAD
DOL .
DOL »
DOL «
DOL »
HRS o
HRS».
HRS .
DOL »

ACRE
DOL »
DOL .
DOL »
DOL .
DOL «
DOL »

3% DEATH LOSS,

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

1,15
070
0.35
080

0.07
0.06
375
1.00
3.00
10,00

3.00
3.00
3.00
0.10

350
0.10
0.10

Estimated for 1979-80, Texas Agricultural Extension Service

Budget information presented is prepared solely as a general guideline and is

QUANTITY

42,50
4,00
085

13.90

270.00
60,00
1,00
5,00
1.00
1.00

1.66
O0.11
9. 32
36.86

13.90
381.80
30.15

not intended to recognize or to predict the costs and returns from any one

particular farm or ranch operation.

VALUE OR
COST

48.87
196.00
29.75

S U Lol
285.74

18.90
2. 60
375
S.00
3.00

10,00

1054
0.13
&,99
0.34

27296

48,65
38-,18
3.01
1,40
0.24
2646

e 3960
103.55

195.44

90. 31

20% REPLACEMENT RATE.



IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---30 910401100110

INTEREST/
HOUR
0.733

INS.”/
HOUR
0.044

FEUEL

REPAIRS AND LUBE

5«00
4. 80
167
1.00
3.00
37.50
3.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

LIVESTOCK

LABOR HOURS

CHARGED
C.10
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.01
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0. 0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

TAXES/
HOUR
0.107

HOURS TOT OWN-

TOTAL PERFORM
OWNER RATE
SHIP/ HOUR/
HOUR ACRE
1.843 1.000
TOT OPER-

LABOR ERSHP/YR ATING/YR

8.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
8. 00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

HOURLY COST SUMMARY FOR IMPLEMENTS AND POWER UNITS BUDGET
ANNUAL
PURCHASE SALVAGE YEARS HOURS DEPR./
MACHINE SI1ZE PRICE VALUE OWNED USED HOUR
PICKUP 0.50 5355. 1971 4, 500. 14692
ANNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR ZQUIPMENT AND LIVESTOCK~—-BUDGET NUMBER 30 910401100110
L INE LIST DEPREC- INSUR—

NO. ITEM SIZE UNIT 2RICE IATION INTEREST ANCE TAXES
1 FENCE(13) 1.00 MILE 2500.00 100.00 125.00 6.+25 12.50
2 WATER SYSTEM(3) 1.00 DOLe. 4000.00 144,00 22C .00 11.00 22.00
3 BARN 1200.00 SQFT S000.00 166.67 25000 12.50 25.00
4 SHED 1000.00 SQFT 3000.00 100.00 150.00 750 15.00
S WORKING PENS 1.00 DOL. 3000.00 150.00 150.00 7«50 15.00

6 STOCK TRAILER 18.00 FEET 3000.00 250. 00 150.00 750 15.00

7 STOCK SPRAYER S0.00 GAL. 600.00 60.00 3000 1.50 3.00
81 EWE RAISED 1.00 HEAD 60. 00 0.0 6.00 0.30 0«60
84 RAM PURCHASED 1..00 HEAD 20000 46.67 13.00 065 1.30
B85 YEARL ING EWE 1.00 HEAD 75.00 0.0 7 .50 037 0.75
95 HORSE 1.00 HEAD 300.00 18.75 22450 1.12 2.25
ANNUAL CHARGES MADE IN THIS BUDGET FOR EQUIPMENT AND

LINE NUMBER PROPOR. OWNERSHP OPERATNG INTEREST
NO« ITEM SIZE UNIT ITEMS CHARGED CHARGES CHARGES CHARGES
1 FENCE(13) 1.00 MILE 13.000 0.001 1.54 0.06 L.62

2 WATER SYSTEM{3) 1.00 DOL. 3.000 0.001 0.53 0.01 0.66

3 BARN 1200 .00 SQFT 1.000 0.001 0.20 0.00 025

4 SHED 1000.00 SQFT 1.000 0.001 012 0.00 Q0e15

5 WORKING PENS 1.00 DOL. 1.000 0.001 0.17 0.00 015

6 STOCK TRAILER 18.00 FEET 1.000 0.001 0+27 0.04 0.15

7 STOCK SPRAYER S0.00 GAL. 1.000 0.001 D.06 0:00 0.02
81 EWE RAISED 1.00 HEAD 5.000 1.000 4,50 0.0 30,00
84 RAM PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.000 0.030 1.46 0.0 0.39
85 YEARLING EWE 1.00 HEAD S.000 0.200 1.12 0.0 7«50
95 HORSE 1.00 HEAD 3.000 C.004 0.29 0.0 0.29

0.0

118.75
177.00
204.17
122.50
172.50
27250
64 .50

0.90
48 .62

1.12
22.12

5.00
4,80
1.67
1.00
3.00
37.50
3.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

OPs»
COST
PER
HOUR
7925



GOAT PRODUCT ION TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU EASTERN REGION
PROJECTED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ANIMAL UNIT (6 DOES)

ITEM WEIGHT WUNIT PRICE ORrR QUANTITY VALUE OR
\.' EACH COST/UNIT COST

1. GROSS RECEIPTS

KID MOHAIR 1.00 LB, 6,00 7.20 43,20
ADULT MOHAIR 1400 [\ Ba 4.50 48.00 215.00
KID GODATS 1.00 HEAD 50,00 1520 6000
DOES 85.00 LB 0.30 0.13 3. 31
HUNTING LEASE 1.00 ACRE 0.80 13.90 e S
TOTAL 333.63

2. VARIABLE COSTS

RANGE CUBES LB, 0.07 300.00 21,00
SALT & MIN. LB, 0.06 60,00 3.60

VET MEDICINE DOL 240 1.00 20,40
SHEAR ING HEAD 1.50 600 9.00

MISC EXPENSE DOL 10,00 1.00 10.00
MACHINERY (FUEL s LUBE ;REP) DOL. 10.54

EQU IPMENT ( FUEL » LUBE , REP ) DOL » 0.23
LABOR, TRACTOR & MACHINERY HRS. 3,00 1.66 4099
LABOR, EQUIPMENT HRS, 3.00 .11 0.34
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRS « 1 3.00 8,00 24,00
INTEREST ON OPER.CAP., DOL e 0.10 33,91 e A RO

\\.' TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS 89. 38
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 284,25
4. FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT ACRE 3.50 13,90 48,65

INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL . 0.10 582,50 58,25

INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL . 0,10 30.15 30,01
DEPR. ON BUCK PURCHASED DOL . 1.20
DEPRs ON HORSE DOL., 024
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL 2046
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIpP. DOL . e =12 628
JOTAL FIXED COSTS 126043

S« TOTAL COSTS 215.81
€6~ NET RETURNS il7ze 8?2

40% KID CROP, 1 BUCK TO S0 DOES, 7% DEATH LOSS, 20% REPLACEMENT RATE,
230 ANIMAL UNIT TOTAL.

Estimatgd for 1979-80, Texas Agricultural Extension Service :
Budget information Presented is prepared solely as a general guideline and is

not intended to recognize or to predict the costs and returns from any one
particular farm or ranch operation.

| -



HOURLY COST SUMMARY F3R

PURCHASE SALVAGE
PRICE VALUE
5355. 1971,

IMPLEMENTS AND POWER UNITS

YEARS
JWNED
4

ANNUAL

HOURS DEPR./
USED HOUR
S00. 1.692

INTEREST/
HOUR
0.733

INS«/
HOUR
0.044

TAXES/
HOUR
0.107

ANNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR EQUIPMENT AND LIVESTOCK-—-BUDGET NUMBER 53 010000100010

UNIT

MILE
DOL =
SQFT
SQF T
DOL «
EEET
GAL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

LIST

PRI CE

2500.00
4000.00
50C0.00
3000.00
3000.00
3000.00
&600.00
80.00
300.00
80.00
300.00

DEPREC-
IATION

100.00
144.00
166.67
100.00
150.00
250.00
60.00
0.0
60.00
0.0
18.75

INTEREST

125.00
22000
250.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
30.00
8.00
18.00
8.00
22.50

ANNUAL CHARGES MADE IN THIS BUDGET

MACHINE SIZE
PICKUP 0.50
LINE
NO» L TEM SIZE
1 FENCE(13) 1.00
2 WATER SYSTEM(3) 1.00
3 EARN 1200.00
4 SHED 1000.00
S5 WORKING PENS 1.00
6 STOCK TRAILER 18.00
7 STOCK SPRAYER 50.00
87 DOE RAISED 1.00
90 BUCK PURCHASED 1.00
91 YEARLING DODE 1.00
95 HORSE 1.00
L INE
NO. ITEM SIZE
1 FENCE(13) 1.00
2 WATER SYSTEM(3) 1.00
3 BARN 1200.00
4 SHED 1000.00
S WORKING PENS 1.00
6 STOCK TRAILER 18,00
7 STOCK SPRAYER 50 .00
87 DOE RAISED 1.00
90 BUCK PURCHASED 1.00
91 YEARLING DOE 1.00
95 HORSE 1.00

L

UNIT
MILE
DOL »
SQFT
SQF T
DOL -
FEET
GAL =
HEAD
HEA

HEAD
HEAD

NUMBER
ITEMS
13.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
6.000
1.000
6.000
3.000

PROPOR
CHARGED
0.001
0.001
0,001
0.001
0.001
0=.001
0.001
1.000C
0.020
0.200
C.004

OWNERSHP
CHARGES
1.54
053
0,20
Oe.12
0.17
027
006
7020
1.25
ledd
0.29

INSUR-
ANCE TAXES
6.25 12.50
11.00 22.00
12.50 25.00
7.50 15.00
7«50 15,00
7.50 15.00
1.50 3.00
0.40 0.80
0.90 1.80
0«40 0.80
1.12 2425

FOR EQUIPMENT AND

OPERATNG INTEREST

CHARGES CHARGES
0.06 1.62
0.01 066
0.00 0.25
0.00 015
0.00 0.15
0«04 0.15
0.00 0.03
0.0 48.00
0.0 0.36
0.0 960
0.0 0.29

L

FUEL

REPAIRS AND LUBE

S« 00
4 .80
167
1.00
3.00
37.50
3.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

LIVESTOCK

LABOR HOURS

CHARGED
0.10
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.01
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

TOTAL
OWNER
SHIP/
HOUR
1.84

HOURS TOT OWN-
LABOR ERSH2/YR ATING/YR

8.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
8,00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

118.75
177.00
204 .17
122 .50
172 .50
27250
64 .50
1.20
62.70
1.20
22.12

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---53 010000100010

PERFORM
RATE
HOUR 7
ACRE

3 1.000

TOT OPER-

S5.00
4.80
1.67
1.00
300
37.50
3.00

DP.
cosT
DER

HOUR
7925



i

RANCH BUDGET TEXAS EDWARDS PLATEAU REGION EASTERN
PROJECTED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ANIMAL UNIT

ITEM WEIGHT UNIT PRICE OR QUANTITY VALUE OR
EACH COST/UNIT cosT

1. GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 500 CHT, S0.00 0.20 91,12
HEIFER CALVES 450 CWT, 8000 Oel14 S1.84
CULL cCOws 10,00 CWT. 55.00 0. 04 24,75
WOOL 1.00 LB 1.15 17.00 1955
L AMBS 70,00 LBe 070 1.60 78.40
CULL EWES 10000 LB 035 0.34 11.90
KID GODATS 1.00 HEAD 50,00 027 13.50
DOES 85.00 LB, 030 0.02 0.50
KID MOHAIR 1.00 LBe 600 1.08 648
ADULT MOHAIR 1.00 LBe 4650 Te20 32.40
HUNTING LEASE 1.00 ACRE 0.80 13.90 5 11.12
TOTAL 341.56

2. VARIABLE COSTS

CONCENTRATES LBo» 0.07 302,00 2114

SALT & MIN. LBe 0.06 47.76 2.87
VET MEDICINE DOL « 5.45 1.00 5.45
SHE AR ING DOL o 3.37 1.00 3,37
MARKET I NG DOL o 3.50 1.00 3.50
MISC EXPENSE DOL o 1000 1.00 10.00
MACHINERY { FUEL » LUBE,REP) DOL o 10.54
EQUIPMENT(FUEL,LUBE sREP) DOL » 0.13
LABORs TRACTOR £ MACHINERY HRS, 3.00 1.66 4,99
LABOR,; EQUIPMENT HRS. 3.00 0.11 0.34
LABOR, LIVESTOCK HRS, 3.00 720 21.60
INTEREST ON OPERCAP., DOL . 0.10 38.79 (i 3:88_
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS 87.79
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS 253,77
4, FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT ACRE 350 13.90 48,65
INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL DOL e 010 507.35 5074
INTs. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT DOL » 010 30.15 3,01
DEPR. ON RAM PURCHASED DOL e 0.56
DEPR. ON BUCK PURCHASED DOL » 0.18
DEPR. ON HORSE DOL » 0.24
DEPR. ON OTHER EQUIP. DOL 2.46
OTHER FC, MACH & EQUIP. DOL »
TOTAL FIXED COSTS *—_T%¢f§§—
S TOTA LS COSTS 205.12
6+« NET RETURNS 136. 44

l:?mcg;f}o:6%7gﬂﬁfé} 210 GOATS, 90X CALF CROP, 100% LAMB CROP, 50X KID CROP.
Eugge% 1nforma{1on préseﬁ§ga§§r1cu1turangf£?ns1on S

or : prepare as a general guide]i i i
operS%?S”TZe or. to predict the_costg and returhs ?romgany onegpar 1cﬂ?a$n$a;% getrgggﬁnded



MACHINE

PICKUP

LINE

ND .

ITEM

FENCE(13)
WATER SYSTEM(3)
BARN

SHED

WORK ING PENS
STOCK TRAILER
STOCK SPRAYER
COW RAISED
BULL PURCHASED
HEIFER RAISED
EWE RAISED

RAM PURCHASED
YEARLING EWE
DOE RAISED
BUCK PURCHASED
YEARL ING DOE
HORSE

LINE

NN e W -

S1
54
55
B1
84
85

87
90
Si
95

ITEM
FENCE(13)
WATER SYSTEM(3)
BARN
SHED
WORKING PENS
STOCK TRAILER
STOCK SPRAYER
COwW RAISED
BULL PURCHASED
HEIFER RAISED
EWE RAISED
RAM PURCHASED
YEARLING EWE

DOE RAISED
BUCK PURCHASED
YEARL ING DOE
HORSE

S1
0.5

HOURLY COST

ZE
(¢]

PURCHASE SALVAGE
PRICE VALUE
5355, 1971,

YEARS
OWNED

4.

ANNUAL

HOURS
USED
S00.

SUMMARY FOR IMPLEMENTS AND POWER UNITS

DEPR./
HOUR
1.692

BUDGET

INTEREST/
HOUR
0.733

INS ./
HOUR
0044

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

TAXES/

HOUR

0.107

ANNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR EQUIPMENT AND LIVESTDCK-—BUDGET NUMBER 11 910401100110

SIZE

1.00
1.00

1200.00
1000.00

1.00
18.00

S0.00

1,00
i.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

UNIT

MILE
DOL .
SQFT
SQFT
DOL .
EEET
GAL .
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

LIST D
PRICE

2500.,00
4000.00
5000.00
3000.00
3000.00
3000.00
600:00
500.00
1300-.00
400.00
60.00
200.00
7S.00
80,00
300.00
80.00
300.00

EPREC-
IATION

100.00
144,00
166.67
10000
150. 00
250.00
60.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
00
46.67
0.0
0.0
60.00
0.0
18.75

INTEREST

125,00
220.00
250.00
150.00
150.00
150.00
3000
5000
130.00
40200
6.00
13.00
7T+50
8.C0
18.00
8.00
22.50

ANNUAL. CHARGES MADE IN THIS BUDGET

SI1ZE
1.00
1.00

1200.00
1000.00

1.00
18.00
S0.00

1.00

1.00

1,00

1.00

1.00

1.00

1.C00
1 .00
1.00
1.00

UNIT
MILE
DOL «
SQFT
SQFT
DOL .«
FEET
GAL.
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

NUMBEZR PROPOR. OWNERSHP

ITEMS C
13.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
1. 000
1.000
1.000
0.450
0.450
0.450
20,000
0.400
2.600

0.900
0.150
0.900
3.000

HARGED
0.001
0.001
0.001
0.001
0. 001
0.001
0.001
1.000
0.030
0. 130
1.000
0030
0.200

1.000
0.020
0.200
0.004

CHARGES
1.54
0.53
0.20
0.12
0.17
0.27
0.06
3.37
0.26
0.35
1.80
0.58
0.45

1.08
0.19
0.22
0.29

INSUR-
ANCE

6425
11,00
12.50

750

750

750

1.50

250

6250

2.00

0.30

0.65

0.37

040

0.90

0.40
l1.12

TAXES

12.50
22.00
25.00
1S.00
15.00
15.00
3.00
S.00
13.00
4,00
0.60
1.30
0.75
0.80
1.80
0.80
2.25

FOR EQUIPMENT AND

OPERATNG INTEREST

CHARGES
0.06
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

00
0.0
00
0.0

k Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve peopla of 5.’!(

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M University S;}fem and the United

in further

)t the Acts of Congress

f Mav 8. 1914

15 amended and June 30 1914

CHARGES
le62
0.66
0.25
0al5
0.15
0.15
0.03
22450
1.75
2:34
12.00
O.16
3.00

720
0.05
l.44
0.29

REPAIRS AND LUBE

S.00
4,80
1.67
1.00
3.00
3750
3.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

LIVESTOCK

LABOR HOURS

CHARGED
0410
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.01
0.0
0.0
0«0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
O0.C

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

FUEL"

0.0
0.0
0.0
0= 0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

HOURS TOT OWN-

TOTAL PERFORM
OWNER RATE
SHIP/ HOUR /
HOUR ACRE
1.843 1.000
TOT OPER-

LABOR ERSH2/YR ATING/YR

8.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

118,75
177.00
204,17
122.50
172 .50
272.50
64 .50
750
19.50
5.00
0.90
48 .62
1.12
1.20
62.70
1.20
22.12

dless of socio-economic level, race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

States Department of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed

S5.00
4.80
1,67
1.00
3.00
3750
3.00
0sC
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

OP.
COSsT
PER
HOUR
T.925
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COW-CALF PRODUCTION ---- TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

PROJBCIED COSYS AMD RRTUHNS PER COW 2
UNINPROVED BRUSH COUNTRY -

ITEN HEIGHT ONIY PRICE OR QUANTILITY VALUE OR
BACH COSTAUNRIT Cost

1= GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 4.10  caz. 92.00 0.40 150.88
HEIPER CALVES 3,90 cwr. 82.00 0.30 . 95. 94
CULL COWS 9.50 CWI. 60.00 0.07 39.90
DEER LEASE 1.00 ACRE 2.00 25.00 ____ 50,00
TOTAL 336.72

2. VARIABLE COSTS

SALT & MIN. HEAD 10.00 1.00 10.00
VET MEDICINE HEAD 3.00 1.00 3.00
RANGE CUBES LB, 0.10 75.00 7.50
HAY BALRB 2.25 2.00 8.50
SALBES CONM ‘ DOL. 10.00 1.25 12.50
CUSTON HAULING EBAD 0.50 1.00 0.50
FENCE REPRIR EBAD 8.50 1.00 B.40
WATER FACIL RERR HEAD 2.00 1.00 2.00
MISC BIPENSE HEAD 10.00 1.00 10.00
MACHINERY (FUBL, LIBE, REP) poL., 6. 16
EQUIPKERT (PUBL,LUBB,REP) - DOL, 0.57
LABOR, TRACPOR 5 MACHIMERY @RS. 3.50 1.80 6.30
LABOR, LIVESTOCK ans. 3.50 9.00 31.50
INTERBEST OM OPRBR.CAP,., DOL., 0.10 255305 . oi 2:53_

TOTAL VARIABLE COSEFS _ 105.46

3. INCORE ABOVE VARIABLE ZOSTS 231.26

4. FIXED COSTS
LAND RENT ACRE 3.50 25.00 87.50
INT. ON LIVESTICK CAPIPAL DOL. 0.10 821.86 82.19
INT. ON OTHER BQUIPNENT DOL. 0.10 6.12 0.61
DEPR. ON CO§ PURCHASED DOL. 7.50
DEPR. ON BULL PORCHASED poOL., 5.00
DEPR. ON HORSE DOL. 0.88
DEPR. ON OTHBR EQUIP. DOL. ; 122
OTHER FC, MACH 5 EQUIP. DOL. ' —— Y

TOTAL FIXED ZOSTS 198.55

5. TOTAL COSTS 304.01

6. HET RETURNS 32.71

SPRING AND FALL CALVINS, 80 CALF CROP, 3% DEATH LOSS ON CoWus,

10% REPLACEMENT RATE, 10,300 ACRE RANCH, 4060 A.0.

ESTINATED FOR 1979-8), rRBIAS ASRICULYURAL EXTENSION SERVICE

Judget information presented is prepared solely as a general guideline and is not intended to
recognize or to predict the costs and returns from any one particular farm or ranch operation.



HOURLY COST SUHMARY P)DRB IHPLEHENIS AND POWER UNITS BUDGE® IDENTIFICATION HUMBER---11 016003 1560 1

TITAL PERFPORE OP.

ANNOAL OHNER RATE CosT

PURCHASE SALVASE YEARS HOURS DEPR./ INTEREST/ INS./ TAXES/ sire/ HOOR/ PER

HACHINE SIZE PRICE VALUE OWNED USED HOUOR HAOUR HOODR HODR BOOR ACRE HOUR
PICKOP 0.50 4500, 1375. 4, 1300. 0.555 J.249 0.015 0.035 J.608 1.000 §.280

ANEUAL COST STEBARY FOR EQUIPNENT AND LIVESTOCK--BUDGET HUEBER 11 016000 160 1

LINE LISF DEPREC- INSOR- PUEL HOURS TOT CHE- TOT OPER-
HO. ITEE SIZE UNIT PRICE IATION INTEREST ANCE TAXES REPAIRS AND LUBE LABOR ERSHP/YR ATING/YR
‘1 STOCK TRAILER 16.00 ce®. 192).2)2 190.00 95.00 B.75 9.50 3.50 0.0 0.0 208,25 9.50
2 STOCK SPRAYER 150.00 GAL. 1000.3) 100.00 50.00 2.50 5.00 10.00 0.0 0.0 107.50 19.20
3 TACK 1.00 DOL. 500.00 50.00 25.00 1.25 2.50 5.00 0.0 0.0 53.75 5.00
51 COW RAISED 1.00 HEAD 750.00 0.0 75.00 3.75 7.50 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.25 0.0 :
52 COW PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 750.00 37.50 60.00 3.00 6.00 3.0 0.0 0.0 55.50 0. Mo
54 BOLL PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1500.00 100.00 120.00 6.00 12.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 118,00 0.0
55 HEIPER RAISED 1.00 HEAD 450.00 0.0 45.00 2.25 4.50 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.75 0.0
95 HORSE 1.00 HEAD 750.30 70.31 46.87 2.38 4.69 37.50 0.0 0.0 77.34 37.50

ANNUAL CHARSES HADE IN THIS BUDGET FOR EQUIPNENT AND LIVESTOCK

LINE MUNBER PROPOR. OWNERSHP OPERATNG INFEREST LABOR HOURS
NO. ITEN SIZE UMIT ITEAS CHARGED CHARGES CHARGES CHARGES CHARGED
1 STOCK TRAILER 16.00 CHT. 1.030 0.002 0.51 0.02 0.24 0.0
2 STOCK SPRAYER - 150.00 GAL. 1.030 0.002 0.27 0.02 0.12 J.0
3 TACK 1.00 DOL. 1.320 0.010 0.54 0.05 0.25 0.0
51 COW RAISED 1.00 HEAD 1.330 0.800 9.00 0.0 60.00 0.0
52 COW PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.)22 0.200 9.30 0.0 12.00 3.0
54 BOLL PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.232 0.050 5.90 0.0 6.00 2.0
55 HEIFER RAISED 1.00 HEAD 1.330 0.080 0.54 0.0 3.60 0.0
95 HORSE 1.00 HEAD 1.9 0.012 0.97 0.47 0.59 0.0
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COW-CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
PROJECTED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW
ONE-THIRD IMPRQVED AND TWO-THIRDS UNIMPROVED PASTURE

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH

GROSS RECEIPTS

STEER CALVES 435

HEIFER CALVES 4.:15

CULL COws 9. 75

DEER LEASE 1.00
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

SALT & MIN,

VET MEDICINE

RANGE CUBES

HAY

SALES COMM

HAULINGEMKTG

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

MISC EXPENSE

PASTURE MAINT.
MACHINERY (FUEL + LUBE ,REP)
EQUIPMENT{FUEL »LUBE yREP)

LABORs TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABORs LIVESTOCK
INTEREST ON OPER.CAP . »
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT

INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INT. ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. ON COW PURCHASED
DEPR. ON BULL PURCHASED
DEPR. ON HORSE

DEPRes OUON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FCs MACH & EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURRNS

UNIT

CHWT.
CWT.
CwT.,.
ACRE

HEAD
HEAD
LB

BALE
DOL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
ACRE
DOL .
DOL »
HRS.
HRS .
DOL.

ACRE
DOL .
oOoL.
DOL .
DOL «
DOL .
DOL -
DOL

PRICE OR
COST/UNIT

92,00
82.00
60,00

200

12,00
3.,00
0010
225

10,00
050
Te«20
1.80
9.00
3.00

3.50
350
0.10

6.50
0.10
0.10

FALL CALVING, BO% CALF CROP, 3X DEATH LOSS ON COWS,
4500 ACRE RANCH. 350 A.U.

ESTIMATED FOR 1979-80,

QUANTITY VALUE QR
casT

040 160,08
0.30 102,09
0.07 40,95
BB it b gZole
320.26

100 12,00
1,00 300
60,00 6.00
1,00 2.25
1.00 10.00
1.00 0.50
1,00 Te20
100 1.80
1,00 9,00
4,429 12.87
565

Deéa

1le 65 Se77
750 2625
34,21 I 342
106,15

214,11

12.86 B83.59
808,22 80.82
6,31 0,63
750

4200

De63

1.26
iy

191.78

297,93

22.32

10X REPLACEMENT RATE,

TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE

Budget information presented is prepared solely as a general guideline and is not
intended to recognize or to predict the costs and returns from any one particular
farm or ranch operation.



MACHINE

PICKUP

L INE

NO o

o -

52
5S4
=3
35

LINE

NO
1

2
=]
H

(b}

m u;

2
a4
=

Ui

55

O

ITEM

STOCK TRAILER
STOCK SFRAYER
TACK

COW RAISED

CCw PURCHASED
BULL PURCHASED
HEIFER RAISED
HCRSE

ITEM
STOGCK TRAILER
STOCK SPRAYER
TACK
COw RAISED
COW PURCHASED
BULL FURCHASED
HEIFER RAISED
HORSE

SIZE

HOURLY COST SUMMARY FOR

PURCHASE SALVAGE
PRICE VALUE
4500. 1976.

YEARS
OWNED

4.

IMPLEMENTS AND POWER UNITS

ANNUAL

HOURS
USED

1300,

BUDGET

DEPR,. /
HOUR
0.S55

IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---11 116000 160

INTEREST/
HOUR
0249

ANNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR EQUIPMENT AND L IVESTOCK-—-BUDGET NUMBER 11

STZE

16,00
150.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

UNIT

CHTo,
GAL »
DOL e
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

LIST

PRICE

1900.00
1000.00
500.00
750.00
750.00
1S00.00
450.00
750.00

DEPREC-
IAT ION

130.00
100.00
S0.00
0.0
37.50
100,00
0.0
70.31

INTEREST

95,00
50.00
25.00
75.00
6000
120,00
45,00
46.87

ANNUAL CHARGES MADE IN THIS BUDGET

SIZE
16 «: 00
150.00

1.00
1.00
1,00
1,00
1.00
1.00

UNIT
CwT.
GAL »
DCL .
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

NUMBER
ITEMS
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
L0000
1.000
1.000

PROPOR,
CHARGED
0003
0.003
0.009
0.800
0.200
0.040
0. 080
0.009

OWNERSHP
CHARGES
057
0.30

. D.48
9.00
S+30
4.72
0.54
0.70

INSUR-
ANCE

4,75
250

1.25
3.75
3,00
6,00
225
2034

TAXES

950
500
2:50
TaS0
600
12.00
4.50
4.69

FOR EQUIFMENT AND

OPERATNG INTEREST

CHARGES
0,03
Q.03
0.04
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.34

CHARGES
0.27
D.14
0.22

60,00
12.00
4.80
3:60
0.42

INS./
HOUR
0.015

TAXES/
HOUR
0035

116000 160 1

EUEL

REPAIRS AND LUBE

950
10.00
Se 00
0.0
0.0
0«0
Nes0
3750

LIVESTOCK

LABOR HOURS
CHARGED

0.0

0,0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

TOTAL
OWNER
SHIP/
HOUR
0.608

PERFORM
RATE
HOUR /
ACRE
1,000

HOURS TOT OWN- TOT OPSR-
LABOR ERSHP/YR ATING/YR

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

208 .25
107.50
S3.75
11.25
46 .50
118.00
675
7734

9.50
10.00
S.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3750

OP.
COsT
PER
HOUR
4.280
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2000 ACRE RANCH,
ESTIMATED FOR 1979-80,

intended to recognize or to
farm or ranch operation.

COW-CALF PRODUCTION TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION

PROJECTED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH
GROSS RECEIPTS
STEER CALVES 4 o060
HEIFER CALVES 440
CuLL COows 10.00
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

SALT & MIN.

VET MEDIC INE

RANGE CUBES

HAY

SALES COMM

CUSTOM HAULING

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

PASTURE MAINT,.

MISC EXPENSE

MACHINERY (FUEL s LUBE,REP)

EQUIPMENT(FUEL o LUBE s REP)

LABORs TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABOR, LIVESTOCK

INTEREST ON OPEReCAPe»
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT

INTe ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL
INTe ON OTHER EQUIPMENT
DEPR. CN COW PURCHASED
DEPR. ON BULL PURCHASED
DEPRs ON HORSE

DEPR. CON OTHER EQUIP.
OTHER FC, MACH £ EQUIP.

TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

IMPROVED PASTURE

UNIT

CHNT .
CHT .
CHuT.

HEAD
HEAD
LB,

BALE
DOL «
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
ACRE
HEAD
DOL o
DOL .
HRS.
HRS
DOL .

ACRE
DOL .
DOL -
DOL o
DOL .
DOL .
DOL o
DOL .

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT

92,00
82.00
60.00

14.00
3.00
0.10
2625

10,00
050
5.20
1.50
300
B.00

350
3«50
0.10

8.00
010
0.10

FALL CALVINGs, 86X CALF CROP, 3% DEATH LOSS ON COWS,
300 ANIMAL UNITS.
TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE
judget information presented is prepared solely as a general guideline and is not
predict the costs and returns from any one particular

QUANTITY

De43
0.33
007

1,00
1,00
6000
050
1.00
1.00
1s00
1.00
667
100

1.50
6,00
37,11

66T
835.41
6« 85

VALUE OR
COST

181.98
119.06

e 82500 "
343.04

e e Y
107.05

235.99

53.36
B3.54%
0.68
7.50
4.00
4.71
1.37

———13:66_
168.82

275.88

6716

10X REPLACEMENT RATE,



MACHINE
PICKUP

L INE

NO o ITEM

1 STOCK TRAILER
2 STOCK SPRAYER
3 TACK
S1 COw RAISED
52 COwW PURCHASED
54 BULL FURCHASED
SE HEIFEFR RAISED
95 HORSE

LINE
NO ITEm™
1 STOCK TRAILER
2 STOCK SPRAYER
2 TACK
51 COw RAISED
S2 COw PURCHASED
54 BULL FURCHASED
55 HEIFER FAISED
895 FCRSE

HOURLY COSYT SUMMARY FUR I[MPLEMENTS AND POWER UNITS

S1ZE
0,50

PURCHASE SALVAGE YEARS
PRICE VALUE OWNED
4500 1976, 4a

ANNUAL
HOURS DEPRs/
USED HOUR
1300. 0555

BUDGET IDENTIFICATION

INTEREST/
HOUR
0. 2469

ANNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR EQUIPMENT AND LIVESTOCK--BUDGET NUMBEPR

SIZE

16 .00
150.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1,00
100
1.00

UNIT

CwTe.
GAL .
DOL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

LIST
PRICE

1900.00
100000
S00.00
750.00
750.00
1500.00
450.00
750.00

DEPREC-

IATION INTEREST
190,00 95,00
100.00 S0:00
S0.00 25.00

0.0 75.00
3T7.50 60.00
100.00 120.00

0.0 45.00
T0e31 4687

ANNUAL CHARGES MADE IN THIS BUDGET

S1ZE
16.00
150.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

UNIT
CwT.
GAL .
DOL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD

NUMBER
ITEMS
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1000
1.000
1.000
1.000

PROPOR. OWNERSHP

CHARGED CHARGES
0.003 0561
0.003 Qe32
0.010 0.54
0.800 9.00
0200 930
0.040 472
0.080 0.54
0. 067 S.18

INSUR-
ANCE TAXES
4.75 950
2.50 5.00
1.25 2250
375 7«50
3.00 6.00
6.00 12.00
2.25 4.50
234 469

FOR EQUIPMENT AND

OPERATNG INTEREST

CHARGES CHARGES
0,03 0.28
003 0s15
0.05 025
0.0 60.00
0.0 12.00
0.0 4.80
0.0 3.60
251 3.14

INSe/
HOUR
0.015

TAXES/
HOUR
0,035

11 216000 160 1

FUEL

REPALRS AND LUBE

9.50
10.00
5.00
0.0
o.o
0.0
0.0
37.50

LIVESTOCK

00
0.0
0=0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

LABOR HOURS

CHARGED
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0«0
0.0
0.0

NUMBER-—=-11 216000 160 1

TOTAL
OWNER
SHIP/
HOUR
0.604

PERFORM
RATE
HOUR /
ACRE
1.000

HOURS TOT OWN- TOT OPER-
LABOR ERSHP/YR ATING/YR

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

208 . 25
107.50
53,75
11.25
4650
118,00
675
77«34

Educational programs conducted by the Texas Agricultural Extension Service serve people of all ages regardless of socio-economic level, race, color, sex, religion or national origin.

Cooperative Extension Work in Agriculture and Home Economics, The Texas A&M Unive

in furtherance of the Acts of Conaress of May 8, 1914, as amended, and June 30, 1914.
750—-11-79, Revised

C

L

rsity System and the United States Department of Agriculture cooperating. Distributed

AECO 6

9.50
10.00
5.00
0.0
O0a0
0—0
0-0
37.50

0P,
cOosT
PER
HNUR
4.280
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COW-CALF PRODUCTION - TEXAS EDWARDS AQUIFER REGION
PROJECTED COS¥S AND RERTUHNS PER COW

UNINPROVED BRUSH COUMTRY

\\- ITEN WEIGHT OuNxY PRICE OR  QOUANTITY VALUR OR
8ACH COSTAUNIT Cos?Y

1. GROSS RECEIP?S

SPEER CALVES 4.10  CE2. 92.00 0.40 150.88
HEIPER CALVES 3.90 2wr. 82.00 0.30 95.94
COLL COWS 9.50  CHT. 60.00 0.07 39.90
DEER LEASE 1.00 ACRE 2.00 25.00 _._ 50,00
TOTAL 336.72

2. VARIABLE COSTS

SALT & MIN. HBAD 10.00 1.00 10.00
VET MEDICINE HEAD 3.00 1.00 3.00
RANGE CUBES LB, 0.10 75.00 7.50
HAY BALR 2.25 2,00 8.50
SALES CORM , DOL. 10.00 1.25 12.50
CUSTOH HAULINS EBAD 0.50 1.00 0.50
FENCE REPAIR HBAD 8.30 1. 00 B.40
WATBR FACIL REPR HERAD 2.00 1.00 2.00
MISC BXPENSE HEAD 10.00 1.00 10.00
HACHINERY (FUBL,LJBE, RER) POL., 6.16
EQUIPKENT (FUBL,LUBE,REP) -  DOL. 0.57
LABOR, TRACPOR 5 MACHIMERY @RS, 3.50 1.80 6.30

\., LABOR, LIVESPOCK ans. 3.50 9. 00 31.50
INTEREST ON OPER.CAP., DOL. 0.10 25:.305 7 L ag s

TOTAL VARIABLE COSES , 105.46
3. INCOBRE ABOVE VARIABLE ZOSTS : 231.26
4., PIXED COSTS
LAND RENT ACRE 3.50 25.00 87.50
INT. ON LIVESTICK CAPIPAL DOL. 0.10 821.86 82.19
INT. ON OTHER BQUIPNENT DOL. 0. 10 6.12 0.61
DEPBR. ON CO¥ PURCHASED DOL. s 7.50
DEPR. ON BULL PURCHASED DOL. : 5.00
DEPR. ON HORSE . DOL. ' 0.88
DEPR. ON OTHBR EQUIP. DOL. ; : 122
OTHER FC, MACH 5 EQUIP. DOL. : eI 85
"TOTAL FIXED Z0STS 198.55
5. TOTAL COSTS 304.01
6. NET BETURNS . 32.71

SPRING AND FALL CALVING, 80 CALF CROP, 3% DEATH LOSS ON COoWs,
108 REPLACEMENT RATE, 10,000 ACRE RANCH, 400 A.G.

ESTINATED POR 1979-8), TEIAS ASRICULYURAL EXTENSION SERVICE
Budget information presented is prepared molely as a general guideline and is not intended to

recognize or to predict the costs and returns from any one particular farm or ranch operation.

Texa.s Agricuttural Extension Sarvice . The Texss A&M University Syatem . Daniel C. Pfar;psthl.p_lmu_n; - Callege Stetion, Tms



HOURLY COST SOUHHARY FOR IAPLEHMENTS AND POWER UWITS BUDGE? IDEBTIFICATION NUMBER---11 016003 13160 1

TITAL PERFORA OP.

ANNOUAL CEWER RATE COoST

PURCHASE SALVAGCE YEARS HOURS DEPR./ INTEREST/ INS./ TAXES/ S53IP/ H0UR/ PBR

HACHINE SIZE PRICE VALUE OWNED USED AOUR HOUR HOOR HOOR BOGR ACRE HOUR
PICKOP 0.50 4500, 1375. 4, 1300. 0.555 J.249 0.015 0.035 - 3.608 1.000 5. 280

ANEUAL COST SUHRARY FOR EQUIPMENT AMD LIVESTOCK--BUDGEY HUHBER 11 016000 160 1

LINE LI3E DEPREC~- INSUR~- FOEL HOURS TOT O#N- TOT DPER-
HO. ITEH SIZE OBIT PRICE IATION INTEREST ANCE TAXES REPAIRS AND LUBE LABOR ERSHP/YR ATIEG/TR
1 STOCK TRAYLER 16.00 Cce¥®. 1932.20 190.00 95.00 4.75 9.50 3. 50 0.0 0.0 208,25 9.50
2 STOCK SPRAYER 150,00 cAL. 1000.3D 100,00 50.00 2.50 5.00 10.00 0.0 0.0 107.50 10.30
3 TACK 1.00 DOL. 500.00 50.00 25.00 1. 25 2,50 5.00 0.9 0.0 53.75 5.00
51 COW RAISED 1.00 HEAD 750.00 0.0 75.00 3.75 7.50 0.9 0.0 0.0 11.25 0.0
52 COW PURCHASED 1.00 HERD 750.00 37.50 60.00 3.00 6.00 3.0 0.0 0.0 45.50 0.) r
54 BULL PURBCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1500.00 100.00 120.00 6.00 12.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 118.00 0.0
55 HEIFER RAISED 1.00 HEAD 450.00 0.0 45.00 2.25 4.50 0.0 0.0 0.0 575 0.0
95 HORSE 1.00 HEAD 750.20 70.31 46.87 2.348 4.69 37.50 0.0 0.0 77.34 37.50

ANNUAL CHARGES HADE IN THIS BUDGET FOR EQUIPNENT AND LIVESTOCK

LINE - HUNBER PROPOR. OWNERSHP OPERATNG INFEREST LABOR HOURS
NO. ITEN SIZE UNIT ITESS CHARGED CHARGES CHARGES CHARGES CHARGED
1 STOCK TRAILER 16.00 CHT. 1.029 0.002 0.51 0.02 0.24 0.0
2 STOCK SPRAYER - 150.00 GAL. 1. 339 0.002 - 0.27 0.02 0.12 J.0
3 TACK 1.00 poL. 1.320 0.010 0.54 0.05 0.25 0.0
51 COW RAISED 1.00 HEAD 1.230 0.800 9.00 0.0 60.00 0.0
52 COW PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.322 0.200 9.30 0.0 12.00 3.0
54 BOLL PURCHASED 1.00 HEAD 1.230 0.050 5.90 0.0 © 6.00 3.0
55 HEIFER BRAISED 1.00 HEAD 1.330 0.080 0.54 0.0 3.60 0.0
95 HORSE 1.00 HEAD 1.222 0.012 0.97 0.47 0.59 0.0
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PRQJEGTED COSTS AND RETURNS PER COW
ONE-THIRD EMPROVED AND TWO-THIRDS UNIMPROVED PASTURE

ITEM WEIGHT
EACH
GROSS RECEIPTS
STEER CALVES 4235
HEIFER CALVES 4s15
CULL COwWSs 9 TS
DEER LEASE 1.00
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS

SALT & MIN,

VET MEDICINE

RANGE CUBES

HAY

SALES COMM

HAULINGEMKTG

FENCE REPAIR

WATER FACIL REPR

MISC EXPENSE

PASTURE MAINT.
MACHINERY (FUEL s LUBE ,REP)
EQUIPMENT{FUEL sLUBE sREP)

LABORs TRACTOR & MACHINERY

LABORs LIVESTOCK
INTEREST ON OPEReCAP,
TOTAL VARIABLE COSTS

INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS

FIXED COSTS

LAND RENT

INT. ON LIVESTOCK CAPITAL

INT. OM OTHER EQUIPMENT

DEPRs ON COW PURCHASED

DEPR. ON BWL PURCHASED

DEPR. ON HORSE

DEPRes ON OTHER EQUIP.

OTHER FCs MACH & EQUIP.
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

CWT.
CWT.
CWT .
ACRE

HEAD
HEAD
LB,

BALE
DOL »
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
HEAD
ACRE
DOL .
DOL »
HRS.
HRS.
DOL .

ACRE
DOL .
o0OL .
DOL »
DOL .
DOL .
DOL »
DOL »

PRICE OR
COST/UNIT

92.00
82.00
60,00

2.00

12,00
300
0.10
225

10,00
050
Te20

1.80
9.00
3.00

350
350
0.10

650
010
0,10

FALL CALVING, 80% CALF CROP, 3X DEATH LOSS ON COWS,
4500 ACRE RANCH, 350 A.U.
ESTIMATED FOR 1979-80s TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE

Budget information presented is
intended to recognize or to

farm or ranch operation.

QUANTITY

Oe40
0,30
0.07
B.57

100
1,00
60,00
1,00
1.00
100
1,00
1,00
1,00
4429

1. 65
750
34,21

12.86
808,22
6031

VALUE OR
CcasT

160,08
102,09
40695

S Ly U U
320426

12,00
3.00
6,00
2025

10.00
0.50
T:20
1.80
9.00

12.87
565
(XY
S.77

26025

SR Y
106,15

214,11

83,59
B0=82
0.63
750
400
1.26

LSS D8
191.78

297 .93

22032

10X REPLACEMENT RATE,

prepared solely as a general guideline and is not
predict the costs and returns from any one particular



MACHINE
PICKUP

L INE

NO . ITEM

STOCK TRAILER
STOCK SFRAYER
TACK

S1 COW RAISED

52 CCw PURCHASED
5S4 BULL PURCHASED
55 HEIFER RAISED
95 HCRSE

(A VR

LINE
NO. ITEM

1 STOCK TRAILER
STOCK SPRAYER
TACK
COw RAILISED
COw PURCHASED
BULL FURCHASED
HEIFER RAISED
HORSE

M o=

CJne;
gt &

HOURLY COST SUMMARY

SIZE
050

ANNUAL COST SUMMARY FOR EQUIPMENT AND L IVESTOCK--BUDGET NUMBER 11

SIZE

16.00
150.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

ANNUAL CHARGES MADE

SIZE

16 . 00

150.00
1.00
1.00
100
100
100
1.00

PURCHASE
PRICE
4500.

FOR IMPLEMENTS AND POWER UNITS

ANNUAL
SALVAGE YEARS HOURS
VALUE OWNED USED
1976, 4. 1300.

LIST DEPREC- INSUR-

UNIT PRICE [IATION INTEREST ANCE

CHT» 1900.00 19000 95,00 4,75
GAL. 1000.00 10000 50.00 2250
DOL - 50000 S0.00 25,00 1.25
HEAD 75000 0.0 75.00 375
HEAD 750.00 37.50 6000 3.00
HEAD 1500.00 100,00 120,00 65.00
HEAD 450,00 0.0 45,00 2025
HEAD 750000 70.31 46.87 234

IN THIS BUDGET

NUMBER PROPOR. OWNERSHP
UNIT ITEMS CHARGED CHARGES CHARGES
CwT. 1.000 0003 0.57 0.03
GAL » 1.000 0.003 0.30 0.03
DCL s 1.000 0.009 . 0s48 0.04
HEAD 1.000 0.800 9.00 0.0
HEAD 1.000 0.200 S30 0.0
HEAD L.000 0.040 4aT2 0.0
HEAD 1.000 0. 080 0.54 0.0
HEAD 1.000 0.009 0.70 0. 38

BUDGET

DEPR. /
HOUR
0..555

TAXES

9«50
5«00
2.50
TS0
600
12.00
4.50
4,69

FOR EQUIFMENT AND

OPERATNG INTEREST

CHARGES
0.27
De.14
0.22

60.00
12.00
4.80
360
Q.42

IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---—11

INTEREST/ INS./ TAXES/
HOUR HOUR HOUR
_0.249 0.015 0.035

116000 160 1

FUEL
REPAIRS AND LUBE

950 0.0 0.0
10.00 0.0 0.0
500 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 020
0.0 0.0 D.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
Ds0 0.0 0.0
3750 0.0 0.0
LIVESTOCK

LABOR HOURS
CHARGED

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0=0

0.0

116000 160

TOTAL
OWNER
SHIP/
HOUR
0.604

204 .25
107.50
S53.75
11.25
46.50
118,00
675
7734

1

PERFORM
RAYE
HOUR /
ACRE
1,000

HGURS TOT OWN- TOT OPSR-
LABOR ERSHP/YR ATING/YR

9.50
10.00
S.00
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3750

OP.
COsT
PER
HOUR
40280

7



